### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tour Andover Controls, Inc.		06/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAC, Inc.	
Street Address:	One High Street	
City:	North Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01845	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357998	CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	2868449	ANDOVER CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3169303	CFR COMPLIANCE PACK
Serial Number:	78919977	ANDOVER PLAIN ENGLISH
Registration Number:	3578052	ANDOVER INFINET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)413-2220 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,lcarter@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027160009033SD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman
	TRADEMARK

II 900158861 **REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0140** 

Signature:	/JHK/
Date:	04/05/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tour Andover Controls Inc to Tac Inc#page1.tif source=Tour Andover Controls Inc to Tac Inc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0141



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOUR ANDOVER CONTROLS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOUR ANDOVER CONTROLS, INC." TO "TAC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2198914 8100

060568804

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4822105

DATE: 06-13-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0142

JUN. 13. 2006 10: 13AM

TAC ORDER MONT

NO. 421

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TOUR ANDOVER CONTROLS, INC.

Tour Andover Controls, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution on June 6, 2006 and declared it advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation be amended as follows:

> RESOLVED, That ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of incorporation be deleted in its entirety and amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> "ARTICLE FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: TAC, Inc.\*

SECOND: That the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation through written consent on June 6, 2006 in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tour Andover Controls, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary, as of this 6th day of June, 2006.

David C. Sharp

Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:01 PM 06/13/2006 FILED 12:57 PM 06/13/2006 SRV 060568804 - 2198914 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 04/05/2010